
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   San Diego State 267  279       546  -30 
3  2   Utah State Univ. 276  287       563  -13 
5  3   Grand Canyon  282  283       565  -11 
2  4   San Diego 275  292       567  -9 
4  5   Weber State  280  289       569  -7 
6  6   UC Santa Barbara 284  293       577  +1 

11  7   UC Irvine 296  285       581  +5 
7  8   Sacramento State  285  298       583  +7 
8  9   Southern Utah  292  296       588  +12 

13  10   CSU - Northridge 302  288       590  +14 
9  11   UC San Diego 293  298       591  +15 

12  12   UC Riverside 300  293       593  +17 
10  13   Cal Poly  295  299       594  +18 
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Bill Cullum Invitational
Wood Ranch Golf Club

Simi Valley, CA 
Wood Ranch GC 

Dates: Oct 14 - Oct 15 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Puwit Anupansuebsai  San Diego State  63  66       129  -15   
2 2   Trevor Lampson  Grand Canyon  65  69       134  -10   

T39 T3   Zihao Jin *  San Diego State  72  63       135  -9   
T3 T3   Dylan Menante *  Pepperdine  66  69       135  -9   
T12 T3   Leon D'Souza *  Southern California  69  66       135  -9   
T20 6   Clay Feagler *  Pepperdine  70  66       136  -8   
T3 7   Colten Cordingley  Utah State Univ.  66  71       137  -7   
T20 T8   Leo Oyo  San Diego State  70  68       138  -6   
T12 T8   Andy Hess  Utah State Univ.  69  69       138  -6   
T6 T8   Harrison Kingsley  San Diego  67  71       138  -6   
T6 T8   Alex Conley *  Santa Clara  67  71       138  -6   
T20 12   Kyle Suppa *  Southern California  70  69       139  -5   
T20 T13   Derek Hitchner *  Pepperdine  70  70       140  -4   
T31 T13   Jayce Frampton  Weber State  71  69       140  -4   
T31 T13   Mats Ege  CSU - Northridge  71  69       140  -4   
T44 T16   Blake Brothers *  CSU - Northridge  73  68       141  -3   
T8 T16   Isaac Buerger  Weber State  68  73       141  -3   
T20 T16   Newport Laparojkit  San Diego State  70  71       141  -3   
T31 T16   Austin Murphy *  Pepperdine  71  70       141  -3   
T8 T20   Christian Banke  San Diego State  68  74       142  -2   
T8 T20   Brett Bennett  UC Santa Barbara  68  74       142  -2   
T12 T20   Jake Vincent  Southern Utah  69  73       142  -2   
T31 T20   Michael Salazar  Grand Canyon  71  71       142  -2   
T53 T20   Adam Veenstra *  Grand Canyon  74  68       142  -2   
T20 T20   Mason Greene *  UCLA  70  72       142  -2   
T3 T20   Callum Bruce  San Diego State  66  76       142  -2   
T20 T27   Josh Diaz  Sacramento State  70  73       143  -1   
T12 T27   Evan Kawai  San Diego  69  74       143  -1   
T20 T27   Joe Fowler  Sacramento State  70  73       143  -1   
T12 T27   Brandon Bueno  UC Santa Barbara  69  74       143  -1   
T8 T31   Gabriel Barnes *  CSU - Northridge  68  76       144  E   
T20 T31   Chase Lansford  Utah State Univ.  70  74       144  E   
T53 T31   Jonathan Kang  UC Irvine  74  70       144  E   
T53 T31   Hayden Hui  UC San Diego  74  70       144  E   
T53 T31   Ramiz Jamal  UC Irvine  74  70       144  E   
T53 T31   Nicholas Mok *  Cal Poly  74  70       144  E   
T31 T31   Luke Adam  Cal Poly  71  73       144  E   
T31 T31   Matthew Braley  Grand Canyon  71  73       144  E   
T12 T31   Ambrose Abbracciamento *  San Diego State  69  75       144  E   
T62 T40   Jake Chanen  Grand Canyon  75  70       145  +1   
T62 T40   Tyler Moore  UC Riverside  75  70       145  +1   
T44 T40   Matt Moomjian  UC Santa Barbara  73  72       145  +1   
T44 T40   Ali Hameed  Southern Utah  73  72       145  +1   
T20 T40   Donald Kay  San Diego  70  75       145  +1   

T12 T40   Alrik Pan  San Diego  69  76       145  +1 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 
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Dates: Oct 14 - Oct 15 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T74 T46   Eirik Thomassen  CSU - Northridge  76  70       146  +2   
T12 T46   Hunter Howe  Weber State  69  77       146  +2   
T44 T46   Parker Lestz  UC Irvine  73  73       146  +2   
T62 T49   Matt Gunson  UC Irvine  75  72       147  +3   
T62 T49   Yash Majmudar  San Diego  75  72       147  +3   
T53 T49   Cameron Tucker  Utah State Univ.  74  73       147  +3   
T39 T49   Reese Fisher  Weber State  72  75       147  +3   
T39 T49   Ethan Gray *  Southern Utah  72  75       147  +3   
T44 T49   Sixian Guo *  Southern California  73  74       147  +3   
T39 T55   Casey Leebrick  Sacramento State  72  76       148  +4   
T39 T55   Tanner Podres  Cal Poly  72  76       148  +4   
T31 T55   Hayden Eckert  Utah State Univ.  71  77       148  +4   
T44 T55   Matthew Huo  UC Riverside  73  75       148  +4   
T44 T55   Sergi Mata Barata Barcons  UC San Diego  73  75       148  +4   
T44 T55   Austin Liu  Cal Poly  73  75       148  +4   
T85 T55   Paul Louis Gachet *  CSU - Northridge  78  70       148  +4   
T20 T62   Cade Casaga *  Cal Poly  70  79       149  +5   
T44 T62   Eric Olsem  Sacramento State  73  76       149  +5   
T62 T62   Eddy Yi  UC Riverside  75  74       149  +5   
T62 T62   TJ Nolan  Grand Canyon  75  74       149  +5   
T31 T66   Adam Navigato  UC San Diego  71  79       150  +6   
T85 T66   Boston Watts  Weber State  78  72       150  +6   
T62 T66   Ethan Chen  UC San Diego  75  75       150  +6   
T74 T66   Nolan Forsman *  Santa Clara  76  74       150  +6   
T79 T66   Andrew Ricci  UC Santa Barbara  77  73       150  +6   
T62 T71   Jonathan Tanihana *  Sacramento State  75  76       151  +7   
T89 T71   Kobdech Rodrat *  UC San Diego  79  72       151  +7   
T62 T71   Christian James  Sacramento State  75  76       151  +7   
T74 T71   Remington Hirano *  San Diego  76  75       151  +7   
T74 T71   Bryce Loosigian *  Cal Poly  76  75       151  +7   
T79 T71   Sam He  UC Riverside  77  74       151  +7   
T89 T77   Ryker Smith  Southern Utah  79  73       152  +8   
T53 T77   Justin Sheparovich  UC Santa Barbara  74  78       152  +8   
T79 T77   Brandon McDonough  CSU - Northridge  77  75       152  +8   
T93 T77   Oscar Zimmerman *  Santa Clara  80  72       152  +8   
T62 T81   Jaxon Long  Southern Utah  75  78       153  +9   
T79 T81   Chaz Aurilia *  UCLA  77  76       153  +9   
T89 T81   Tomas Helgo  CSU - Northridge  79  74       153  +9   
T62 T81   Anthony Truong  UC Irvine  75  78       153  +9   
T93 T81   William DelBiaggio *  Santa Clara  80  73       153  +9   
T85 T81   Michael Zhang  CSU - Northridge  78  75       153  +9   
T79 T87   Austin Jaramillo *  Southern Utah  77  77       154  +10   

T89 T87   Will Draper  Cal Poly  79  75       154  +10 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T53 T89   Chris Casey *  UC Irvine  74  81       155  +11   
T53 T89   Hayden Plewe *  Southern Utah  74  81       155  +11   
T79 T89   Riley Bell *  Sacramento State  77  78       155  +11   
T74 T89   Tony Hendricks *  UCLA  76  79       155  +11   
T62 T93   Tyler Jones  Southern Utah  75  81       156  +12   
T85 T93   Jacob Johnson  UC San Diego  78  78       156  +12   
T93 95   Sevian Frangipane *  CSU - Northridge  80  78       158  +14   
97 96   Sage Casaga  Cal Poly  81  78       159  +15   
98 T97   Taiga Iwasa *  UC Riverside  82  78       160  +16   

T93 T97   Jaden Milne *  Southern Utah  80  80       160  +16   
99 T97   Jordan Sams  UC Riverside  84  76       160  +16   

100 100   Harrison Mahon *  UCLA  86  76       162  +18   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 San Diego State 267 279 546

1 Puwit Anupansuebsai (1) 63 66 129

T8 Leo Oyo (3) 70 68 138

T16 Newport Laparojkit (5) 70 71 141

T20 Christian Banke (2) 68 74 142

T20 Callum Bruce (4) 66 76 142

2 Utah State Univ. 276 287 563

7 Colten Cordingley (1) 66 71 137

T8 Andy Hess (2) 69 69 138

T31 Chase Lansford (3) 70 74 144

T49 Cameron Tucker (4) 74 73 147

T55 Hayden Eckert (5) 71 77 148

3 Grand Canyon 282 283 565

2 Trevor Lampson (2) 65 69 134

T20 Michael Salazar (1) 71 71 142

T31 Matthew Braley (5) 71 73 144

T40 Jake Chanen (3) 75 70 145

T62 TJ Nolan (4) 75 74 149

4 San Diego 275 292 567

T8 Harrison Kingsley (1) 67 71 138

T27 Evan Kawai (4) 69 74 143

T40 Alrik Pan (2) 69 76 145

T40 Donald Kay (3) 70 75 145

T49 Yash Majmudar (5) 75 72 147

5 Weber State 280 289 569

T13 Jayce Frampton (3) 71 69 140

T16 Isaac Buerger (2) 68 73 141

T46 Hunter Howe (1) 69 77 146

T49 Reese Fisher (4) 72 75 147

T66 Boston Watts (5) 78 72 150

6 UC Santa Barbara 284 293 577

T20 Brett Bennett (2) 68 74 142

T27 Brandon Bueno (4) 69 74 143

T40 Matt Moomjian (1) 73 72 145

T66 Andrew Ricci (5) 77 73 150

T77 Justin Sheparovich (3) 74 78 152

7 UC Irvine 296 285 581

T31 Ramiz Jamal (1) 74 70 144

T31 Jonathan Kang (2) 74 70 144

T46 Parker Lestz (5) 73 73 146

T49 Matt Gunson (3) 75 72 147

T81 Anthony Truong (4) 75 78 153
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Sacramento State 285 298 583

T27 Joe Fowler (2) 70 73 143

T27 Josh Diaz (5) 70 73 143

T55 Casey Leebrick (4) 72 76 148

T62 Eric Olsem (1) 73 76 149

T71 Christian James (3) 75 76 151

9 Southern Utah 292 296 588

T20 Jake Vincent (1) 69 73 142

T40 Ali Hameed (2) 73 72 145

T77 Ryker Smith (4) 79 73 152

T81 Jaxon Long (5) 75 78 153

T93 Tyler Jones (3) 75 81 156

10 CSU - Northridge 302 288 590

T13 Mats Ege (2) 71 69 140

T46 Eirik Thomassen (1) 76 70 146

T77 Brandon McDonough (5) 77 75 152

T81 Michael Zhang (3) 78 75 153

T81 Tomas Helgo (4) 79 74 153

11 UC San Diego 293 298 591

T31 Hayden Hui (1) 74 70 144

T55 Sergi Mata Barata Barcons (3) 73 75 148

T66 Adam Navigato (2) 71 79 150

T66 Ethan Chen (5) 75 75 150

T93 Jacob Johnson (4) 78 78 156

12 UC Riverside 300 293 593

T40 Tyler Moore (1) 75 70 145

T55 Matthew Huo (4) 73 75 148

T62 Eddy Yi (5) 75 74 149

T71 Sam He (2) 77 74 151

T97 Jordan Sams (3) 84 76 160

13 Cal Poly 295 299 594

T31 Luke Adam (2) 71 73 144

T55 Tanner Podres (1) 72 76 148

T55 Austin Liu (4) 73 75 148

T87 Will Draper (3) 79 75 154

96 Sage Casaga (5) 81 78 159
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T3 Zihao Jin (San Diego State) 72 63 135

T3 Dylan Menante (Pepperdine) 66 69 135

T3 Leon D'Souza (Southern California) 69 66 135

6 Clay Feagler (Pepperdine) 70 66 136

T8 Alex Conley (Santa Clara ) 67 71 138

12 Kyle Suppa (Southern California) 70 69 139

T13 Derek Hitchner (Pepperdine) 70 70 140

T16 Austin Murphy (Pepperdine) 71 70 141

T16 Blake Brothers (CSU - Northridge) 73 68 141

T20 Mason Greene (UCLA) 70 72 142

T20 Adam Veenstra (Grand Canyon ) 74 68 142

T31 Nicholas Mok (Cal Poly ) 74 70 144

T31 Ambrose Abbracciamento (San Diego State) 69 75 144

T31 Gabriel Barnes (CSU - Northridge) 68 76 144

T49 Ethan Gray (Southern Utah ) 72 75 147

T49 Sixian Guo (Southern California) 73 74 147

T55 Paul Louis Gachet (CSU - Northridge) 78 70 148

T62 Cade Casaga (Cal Poly ) 70 79 149

T66 Nolan Forsman (Santa Clara ) 76 74 150

T71 Jonathan Tanihana (Sacramento State ) 75 76 151

T71 Kobdech Rodrat (UC San Diego) 79 72 151

T71 Remington Hirano (San Diego) 76 75 151

T71 Bryce Loosigian (Cal Poly ) 76 75 151

T77 Oscar Zimmerman (Santa Clara ) 80 72 152

T81 Chaz Aurilia (UCLA) 77 76 153

T81 William DelBiaggio (Santa Clara ) 80 73 153

T87 Austin Jaramillo (Southern Utah ) 77 77 154

T89 Chris Casey (UC Irvine) 74 81 155

T89 Riley Bell (Sacramento State ) 77 78 155

T89 Hayden Plewe (Southern Utah ) 74 81 155

T89 Tony Hendricks (UCLA) 76 79 155

95 Sevian Frangipane (CSU - Northridge) 80 78 158

T97 Taiga Iwasa (UC Riverside) 82 78 160

T97 Jaden Milne (Southern Utah ) 80 80 160

100 Harrison Mahon (UCLA) 86 76 162
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Par 3 Scoring
T. Lampson Gnd Canyon 2.50 -4 
A. Hess Utah State 2.63 -3 
E. Gray So. Utah 2.63 -3 
D. Hitchner Pepperdine 2.63 -3 
N. Laparojkit SDSU 2.75 -2 
B. Bennett UCSB 2.75 -2 
Z. Jin SDSU 2.88 -1 
P. Anupansuebsai SDSU 2.88 -1 
M. Moomjian UCSB 2.88 -1 
C. Cordingley Utah State 2.88 -1 
C. Feagler Pepperdine 2.88 -1 
J. Chanen Gnd Canyon 2.88 -1 
C. Casaga Cal Poly 2.88 -1 
R. Bell Sac. St. 2.88 -1 
J. Fowler Sac. St. 2.88 -1 
N. Mok Cal Poly 2.88 -1 
I. Buerger Weber St. 2.88 -1 
D. Menante Pepperdine 2.88 -1 
A. Conley SantaClara 2.88 -1 
C. Bruce SDSU 3.00 E 
E. Thomassen CSUN 3.00 E 
L. D'Souza USC 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
P. Anupansuebsai SDSU 3.70 -6 
A. Veenstra Gnd Canyon 3.75 -5 
L. D'Souza USC 3.75 -5 
E. Kawai San Diego 3.80 -4 
Z. Jin SDSU 3.80 -4 
C. Cordingley Utah State 3.85 -3 
H. Kingsley San Diego 3.85 -3 
L. Oyo SDSU 3.85 -3 
T. Helgo CSUN 3.90 -2 
B. Brothers CSUN 3.90 -2 
D. Menante Pepperdine 3.90 -2 
T. Lampson Gnd Canyon 3.90 -2 
A. Hess Utah State 3.90 -2 
J. Vincent So. Utah 3.95 -1 
C. Feagler Pepperdine 3.95 -1 
M. Salazar Gnd Canyon 3.95 -1 
A. Ricci UCSB 4.00 E 
K. Suppa USC 4.00 E 
A. Murphy Pepperdine 4.00 E 
C. Banke SDSU 4.05 +1 
A. Jaramillo So. Utah 4.05 +1 
G. Barnes CSUN 4.05 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
C. Bruce SDSU 3.75 -10 
P. Anupansuebsai SDSU 4.00 -8 
J. Frampton Weber St. 4.13 -7 
A. Conley SantaClara 4.13 -7 
M. Greene UCLA 4.25 -6 
M. Ege CSUN 4.25 -6 
D. Menante Pepperdine 4.25 -6 
A. Murphy Pepperdine 4.25 -6 
R. Jamal UC Irvine 4.25 -6 
C. Feagler Pepperdine 4.25 -6 
K. Suppa USC 4.38 -5 
H. Howe Weber St. 4.38 -5 
N. Laparojkit SDSU 4.38 -5 
S. Guo USC 4.38 -5 
L. Oyo SDSU 4.38 -5 
L. Adam Cal Poly 4.38 -5 
B. McDonough CSUN 4.38 -5 
C. Tucker Utah State 4.50 -4 
L. D'Souza USC 4.50 -4 
D. Kay San Diego 4.50 -4 
P. Lestz UC Irvine 4.50 -4 
I. Buerger Weber St. 4.50 -4 

Eagles 
C. Bruce SDSU 4
M. Braley Gnd Canyon 2
J. Fowler Sac. St. 1
A. Veenstra Gnd Canyon 1
J. Diaz Sac. St. 1
L. Adam Cal Poly 1
I. Buerger Weber St. 1
D. Kay San Diego 1
M. Ege CSUN 1
K. Rodrat UCSD 1
L. D'Souza USC 1
C. Feagler Pepperdine 1
C. Lansford Utah State 1
J. Kang UC Irvine 1
B. Bueno UCSB 1
Z. Jin SDSU 1
C. Cordingley Utah State 1
E. Olsem Sac. St. 1
T. Moore UCR 1
W. Draper Cal Poly 1
J. Sheparovich UCSB 1
P. Gachet CSUN 1

Birdies 
P. Anupansuebsai SDSU 17
T. Lampson Gnd Canyon 15
D. Menante Pepperdine 14
L. D'Souza USC 12
M. Greene UCLA 12
B. Brothers CSUN 11
A. Hess Utah State 11
A. Murphy Pepperdine 10
T. Moore UCR 10
H. Howe Weber St. 10
P. Lestz UC Irvine 10
D. Hitchner Pepperdine 10
K. Suppa USC 10
M. Ege CSUN 10
J. Frampton Weber St. 10
I. Buerger Weber St. 9
R. Bell Sac. St. 9
A. Veenstra Gnd Canyon 9
A. Conley SantaClara 9
B. McDonough CSUN 9
H. Eckert Utah State 9
L. Oyo SDSU 9

Pars 
A. Ricci UCSB 29
B. Watts Weber St. 28
S. Mata Barata Barcons UCSD 27
J. Diaz Sac. St. 26
A. Liu Cal Poly 26
H. Kingsley San Diego 26
Y. Majmudar San Diego 26
B. Loosigian Cal Poly 25
C. Banke SDSU 25
E. Thomassen CSUN 25
E. Kawai San Diego 25
C. Feagler Pepperdine 25
T. Podres Cal Poly 25
S. Frangipane CSUN 25
J. Kang UC Irvine 25
R. Fisher Weber St. 25
B. Bueno UCSB 24
M. Huo UCR 24
J. Tanihana Sac. St. 24
Z. Jin SDSU 24
L. Oyo SDSU 24
M. Salazar Gnd Canyon 24
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Wood Ranch GC 73.28 100

2 Wood Ranch GC 73.53 100

 

Total Average Scores
Wood Ranch GC 73.41 200

 

Wood Ranch Golf Club: Wood Ranch GC
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 437     12 57 28 3   

2 5 526   5 46 41 7 1   

3 3 179     10 60 27 2 1 

4 4 366     28 58 12 1 1 

5 4 431     9 57 27 6 1 

6 5 540   1 28 53 15 3   

7 3 170     8 68 21 3   

8 4 342     15 64 14 6 1 

9 4 434     9 60 26 4 1 

10 4 418     5 59 25 10 1 

11 4 428     17 55 24 3 1 

12 4 415     4 65 22 7 2 

13 3 173     16 64 13 6 1 

14 4 365     19 71 10     

15 5 537   1 35 50 9 4 1 

16 4 480     11 59 26 3 1 

17 3 182     8 64 27 1   

18 5 521   6 50 36 5 2 1 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 418 +0.43 

12 4 415 +0.38 

5 4 431 +0.33 

9 4 434 +0.28 

3 3 179 +0.24 

16 4 480 +0.24 

1 4 437 +0.22 

17 3 182 +0.21 

7 3 170 +0.19 

11 4 428 +0.17 

8 4 342 +0.14 

13 3 173 +0.13 

14 4 365 -0.09 

6 5 540 -0.09 

4 4 366 -0.11 

15 5 537 -0.17 

2 5 526 -0.47 

18 5 521 -0.50 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20019&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20019&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20019&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20019&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20019&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20019&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20019&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20019&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20019&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20019&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20019&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20019&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20019&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20019&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 437 +0.39 

13 3 173 +0.28 

3 3 179 +0.27 

11 4 428 +0.26 

9 4 434 +0.21 

10 4 418 +0.20 

17 3 182 +0.20 

16 4 480 +0.19 

5 4 431 +0.17 

8 4 342 +0.06 

12 4 415 +0.06 

7 3 170 +0.04 

2 5 526 -0.02 

4 4 366 -0.05 

14 4 365 -0.05 

6 5 540 -0.09 

15 5 537 -0.29 

18 5 521 -0.55 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 418 +0.43 

12 4 415 +0.38 

5 4 431 +0.33 

9 4 434 +0.28 

16 4 480 +0.24 

3 3 179 +0.24 

1 4 437 +0.22 

17 3 182 +0.21 

7 3 170 +0.19 

11 4 428 +0.17 

8 4 342 +0.14 

13 3 173 +0.13 

14 4 365 -0.09 

6 5 540 -0.09 

4 4 366 -0.11 

15 5 537 -0.17 

2 5 526 -0.47 

18 5 521 -0.50 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 437     15 116 62 7   

2 5 526   7 77 82 28 4 2 

3 3 179     19 118 57 5 1 

4 4 366     52 118 25 4 1 

5 4 431     18 124 49 8 1 

6 5 540   2 54 110 28 6   

7 3 170     20 140 37 3   

8 4 342   1 30 127 33 8 1 

9 4 434     25 119 42 11 3 

10 4 418     18 122 42 15 3 

11 4 428     29 109 54 7 1 

12 4 415     21 130 35 12 2 

13 3 173     27 128 30 11 4 

14 4 365     39 137 23 1   

15 5 537   3 78 94 15 8 2 

16 4 480     24 118 50 7 1 

17 3 182     17 130 48 5   

18 5 521   14 101 66 15 3 1 
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